

## **Arkansas Arts Academy Board of Education Application**

The function of the Arkansas Arts Academy Board of Education is to establish policies that guide the operation of the school in areas such as instruction, personnel, facilities, management and community relations.

Each year the Board of Education must evaluate the superintendent. In addition, it approves the annual proposed budget, oversees spending, and approves the curriculum.

As a Board of Education member you effectively agree to attend regular monthly and special board meetings, to review the board packet in advance of meetings, and to keep informed about the issues on which you make decisions. Annual school board training is required.

A Board of Education member cannot be an employee of Arkansas Arts Academy or have a personal financial interest in the school and must have a currently enrolled child or had a child graduate from the school. An elected Board member may not be married to a district-level administrator involved in school policy or decision making.

Name:
Email Address:
Education (high school, college/degree):
Years associated with AAA how:
Current employment/employer/profession:
List a purpose statement (1500 characters maximum):
List goals/objectives as a member of the Arkansas Arts Academy Board of Education (1500 characters maximum):